Agenda Elk Point City Council Regular Meeting Monday, January 8, 2024 @ 7:00pm Elk Point City Hall

- (1) Call to Order and Roll Call
- (2) Approve Agenda
- (3) Approve Minutes
- (4) Approve Payment of Bills
- (5) Public Forum
 - Public Hearing (7:00pm) on a survey plat of Lot 10A in Block 11, Weston and Hoffman's Addition to the City of Elk Point, Union County, South Dakota.
- (6) Unfinished Business
 - Motion on survey plat.
 - Sign survey results.
 - Baptist Church land discussion.
- (7) New Business
 - Motion to hold joint Municipal/School election on April 9, 2024.
 - Library Accounts/Discussion
 - Sidewalk Snow Plowing Contract
- (8) Executive session per SDCL #1-25-2 (1) Discussing the qualifications, competence, performance, character or fitness of any public officer or employee or prospective public officer or employee. The term, employee, does not include any independent contractor.
- (9) City Hall Report
- (10) Information Items
 - January 2024 Calendar
 - Overtime Report

City of Elk Point Mission Statement

To provide services that promote the highest quality of life through cost-effective and efficient governance.